### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin Shewan	12/04/2012
Javier Rodriguez De Luis	12/04/2012
Alireza Mahanfar	12/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97204

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13707441	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. Scotti/Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon St., Suite 1600 Address Line 2: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-89995-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert F. Scotti

Total Attachments: 6

source=89995-01\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029425 FRAME: 0019 source=89995-01\_Assignment#page2.tif source=89995-01\_Assignment#page3.tif source=89995-01\_Assignment#page4.tif source=89995-01\_Assignment#page5.tif source=89995-01\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029425 FRAME: 0020

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

inventor of subject matter ("INV application entitled "MULTIBANE OF A MOBILE DEVICE" ("APPLICA"	ENTION") disclosed and/o D MONOPOLE ANTENNA BI	•
legal representa Street, Suite 160 customer numb insert here in pa No. <u>13/707,441</u> k	tives, of Klarquist Sparkm 00, Portland, OR 97204, we er 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEC arentheses (filed on <u>12/06/</u> by the following Office: Un e) this APPLICATION's Ap	who are associated with GAL REPRESENTATIVES) to 2012, and given Application
	and was given Applice " United States Patent	plication No by and Trademark Office";
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and papplications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and interest in the INVEN atents derived therefrom,	desirous of acquiring, the TION and the APPLICATION such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby authorito insert the Application No., fili APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ng date, and Office into th	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES ne following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Coursed and valuable as		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

30	12/04/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin Shewan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

joint inventor of subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disc ND MONOPOLE ANTE	ithe original inventor or an original losed and/or claimed in a patent INNA BUILT INTO DECORATIVE TR	
legal represer Street, Suite 1 customer nun insert here in No. <u>13/707,441</u>	itatives, of Klarquist 5 600, Portland, OR 97 iber 26119, (ASSIGNI parentheses (filed on by the following Off fice) this APPLICATIO	thorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Salmon 7204, who are associated with EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to 1 12/06/2012, and given Application fice: United States Patent and PN's Application No. filing date, a	n
		ven Application No by Patent and Trademark Office";	
successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications and	GNEE"), is entitled to, le and interest in the l patents derived the lited States, its territo	ration, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing ories, and all foreign countries	
•	iling date, and Office	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATION into the following table for any	VES
Application No.	Application No. Filing Date Office		
N V			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Javier Rodriguez De Luis Janer Rodriguez De Luis

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter ("INV	ENTION") disclosed and/o	•
application entitled "MULTIBANI OF A MOBILE DEVICE" ("APPLICA		DIET INTO DECORATIVE TRIM
legal representa Street, Suite 16 customer numb insert here in p No. <u>13/707,441</u>	atives, of Klarquist Sparkm 00, Portland, OR 97204, weer 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEG arentheses (filed on <u>12/06/</u> by the following Office: Ur ce) this APPLICATION's Ap	who are associated with GAL REPRESENTATIVES) to 2012, and given Application
	and was given Ap	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and papplications, in and for the Unit ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and interest in the INVEN patents derived therefrom ed States, its territories, a	desirous of acquiring, the TION and the APPLICATION , such as continuing nd all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No., fil APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ing date, and Office into t	NEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES he following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

L	
/1//	Dec 4, 2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alireza Mahanfar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)